[bookmark: _Hlk204848737]BAYELSA STATE JUDICIARY
SMALL CLAIMS COURT
TIME TO DISPOSITION INDICATOR FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER, 2025
COURT NO: SCC 1,	YENAGOA MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT	
	S/N
	SUIT NO. & PARTIES
	DATE OF FILLING
	DATE OF ASSIGNMENT
	DATE OF SERVICE
	DATE OF COMMENCEMENT OF HEARING
	NO. OF ADJOURNMENTS
	REASON FOR ADJOURNMENT (WHERE MORE THAN ONCE)
	DATE OF JUDGMENT
	STAGE OF PENDING CLAIMS (WHERE JUDGMENT HAS NOT BEEN DELIVERED)
	DURATION FROM FILLING TILL JUDGMENT

	1
	BSSC/37/2025
KING DAVID AMEACHI
V.
MR. ALAMCO
	11/11/2025
	11/11/2025
	20/11/2025
	21/11/2025
	
	
	JUDGMENT DELIVERED
26/11/2025
	 
	12 WORKING DAYS

	2
	BSSC/39/2025
MRS. EBITIMI BENSON
V. 
EBIMOBOERE PATRICIA
	13/11/2025
	13/11/2025
	25/11/2025
	
	
	
	
	REPORT OF SERVICE
	

	3
	BSSC/40/2025
MR. PAARU MOSES
V.
MR. PEREMOBOWEI LUCAS JUBILEE 
	13/11/2025
	13/11/2025
	18/11/2025
	21/11/2025
	
	
	JUDGMENT DELIVERED
26/11/2025
	
	14 WORKING DAYS



1
2


NO. OF PENDING CASES FOR THE MONTH:…………………		NO. OF DISPOSED CASES FOR THE MONTH:…………..…………
[image: ]28/11/2025
OJOKO DIKURO, ESQ

NAME OF MAGISTRATE:……………………………………….		SIGNATURE:			             DATE:……………………….….
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